
2 Y 3 de Junio  de 2018

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex EdadSex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª

1 GC01096691 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 1,6 M M 1 1 141 72 69
2 GC03014972 CARBALLAL POSE MANUEL 1,8 S M 1 2 143 67 76
3 GC54234214 GARCIA MEJUTO, ALEJANDRO 1,2 S M 1 1 146 71 75
4 GC51043395 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY 3 M M 1 3 151 77 74
5 GC07034387 LEYES VENCE RAFAEL 5 S M 1 5 153 78 75
6 GC54233936 ESPIÑEIRA GARCIA, PABLO 5 M M 2 5 154 81 73

GC53433019 BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO 4,2 S M 2 4 154 76 78
8 GC01819429 CERVIÑO LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 5,3 S M 2 6 155 75 80

GC01010413 LOPEZ-BOADO MONTERO, OSCAR 4,6 S M 2 5 155 74 81
10 GC01017603 BOADO MONTERO, LUIS 4,2 S M 1 4 156 78 78
11 GC02024406 ULLOA AYORA,SANTIAGO 4,4 M M 1 5 157 75 82
12 GC10782739 COMESAÑA FORTES, JOSE MANUEL 7,3 M M 2 8 158 79 79

GC54243970 DE LA IGLESIA RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO 6,7 S M 2 7 158 76 82
14 GC51043732 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA 4,9 M M 1 5 159 79 80
15 GC01937819 OZORES MASSO, MIGUEL 12 M M 3 13 160 83 77

GC03314107 CASTRO HERMIDA, MANUEL ANDRES 9,6 S M 2 11 160 78 82
GC05312386 QUIROGA DE LA IGLESIA, JOSE A. 8,2 M M 2 9 160 80 80
GC10402371 VAZQUEZ DOMINGUEZ, JOSE BENITO 3,7 S M 2 4 160 76 84

19 GC53414124 TORRES YAÑEZ, JORGE 7,9 M M 2 9 163 84 79
GC05249476 CARREÑO MORALES, JUAN MANUEL 5,9 M M 2 6 163 80 83

21 GC01319894 SILVA GONZALEZ, LUIS 10 M M 2 11 164 85 79
22 GC01077550 RUSSELL, DAVID 11 S M 2 12 165 82 83

GC51043396 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, JOAQUIN 4,2 M M 1 4 165 84 81
24 GC01326623 CUERVO DIAZ DEL RIO, JOSE RAMON 8,8 M M 2 10 166 82 84

GC54221224 NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS 8 S M 2 9 166 82 84
GC54506091 MEJUTO RODRIGUEZ,DAVID 4,2 M M 2 4 166 84 82

27 GC00162706 MOSTEIRIN TUÑAS, ALFREDO CHRISTIAN 8,6 M M 2 9 170 87 83
28 GC05923832 FERNANDEZ RIVADULLA, ANTONIO 6,6 M M 2 7 171 86 85
29 GC54287494 POSE VELO, JOSE LUIS 11 M M 2 13 172 88 84

GC02026840 MATEO BOEDO JOSE LUIS 7 S M 2 8 172 81 91
31 GC01450942 DE LA CALLE VERGARA, LUIS GONZAGA 12 S M 3 13 174 87 87
32 GC20186034 BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON 8,1 S M 2 9 175 84 91
33 GC01461101 MARTINEZ VALENTE, JOAQUIN PABLO 14 S M 3 16 179 92 87
34 GC01920906 CORNELLA JAIMEZ, DIEGO 13 S M 3 15 181 92 89

GC02435207 ACCION RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 13 M M 3 14 181 95 86
GC20692074 GARCIA GONZALEZ, ADOLFO 9,6 M M 2 11 181 95 86

37 GC01920582 PASTOR BUGALLO, ALVARO 18 M M 4 20 184 89 95
38 GC01094996 POSADA GONZALEZ, MIGUEL 15 S M 3 17 185 90 95
39 GC10462936 GARCIA GONZALEZ,JAIME 14 S M 3 16 189 99 90
40 GC54281032 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO 13 S M 2 14 190 96 94

GC55406052 MACIAS INFANTE, FRANCISCO 13 S M 3 14 190 91 99
42 GC05916886 RAINEY , ROBERT 16 M M 3 18 192 100 92
43 GC01809008 HERRANZ ESTEVEZ, MANUEL 24 S M 4 28 193 97 96

GC05091913 GIRALDEZ VILLAR, EUGENIO 11 S M 2 13 193 93 100
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45 GC05810485 QUINTANA PEDRAJA, DAMASO 13 S M 3 14 194 97 97
46 GC01246969 RODRIGUEZ RIBADA, GERARDO 19 S M 4 22 195 99 96

GC55787397 CRESPO FERNANDEZ, EDUARDO OSCAR 17 M M 3 19 195 104 91
48 GC00930102 MARTINS GONZALEZ, ROBERTO 16 M M 3 18 196 103 93
49 GC54317153 SEOANE PAJARO, MANUEL JESUS 21 S M 4 24 203 100 103
50 GC01242102 DIAZ-MELLA LOPEZ, ALVARO 16 S M 3 18 208 106 102
51 GC01791048 FDEZ DE LA VEGA SANCHEZ, LUIS ANGEL 25 S M 5 28 210 106 104
52 GC01251412 RAMOS SOLANES, GONZALO 22 M M 4 25 223 111 112
53 GC51068814 SILVA ZAMORA, JESUS 3,5 M M 1 4 N.P
54 GC05285898 GARRIGOS VILLALBA, LUIS 3,6 S M 1 4 N.P
55 0202205403 VALLINA ASIN, GONZALO 11 M M 2 12 N.P
56 GC05695202 ESTEVEZ VILA, EVARISTO PEDRO 11 S M 2 12 N.P

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex EdadSex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª

1 GC07034387 LEYES VENCE RAFAEL 5 S M 1 5 153 78 75
2 GC54233936 ESPIÑEIRA GARCIA, PABLO 5 M M 2 5 154 81 73
3 GC01819429 CERVIÑO LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 5,3 S M 2 6 155 75 80

GC01010413 LOPEZ-BOADO MONTERO, OSCAR 4,6 S M 2 5 155 74 81
5 GC10782739 COMESAÑA FORTES, JOSE MANUEL 7,3 M M 2 8 158 79 79

GC54243970 DE LA IGLESIA RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO 6,7 S M 2 7 158 76 82
7 GC51043732 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA 4,9 M M 1 5 159 79 80
8 GC01937819 OZORES MASSO, MIGUEL 12 M M 3 13 160 83 77

GC03314107 CASTRO HERMIDA, MANUEL ANDRES 9,6 S M 2 11 160 78 82
GC05312386 QUIROGA DE LA IGLESIA, JOSE A. 8,2 M M 2 9 160 80 80

11 GC53414124 TORRES YAÑEZ, JORGE 7,9 M M 2 9 163 84 79
GC05249476 CARREÑO MORALES, JUAN MANUEL 5,9 M M 2 6 163 80 83

13 GC01319894 SILVA GONZALEZ, LUIS 10 M M 2 11 164 85 79
14 GC01077550 RUSSELL, DAVID 11 S M 2 12 165 82 83
15 GC01326623 CUERVO DIAZ DEL RIO, JOSE RAMON 8,8 M M 2 10 166 82 84

GC54221224 NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS 8 S M 2 9 166 82 84
17 GC00162706 MOSTEIRIN TUÑAS, ALFREDO CHRISTIAN 8,6 M M 2 9 170 87 83
18 GC05923832 FERNANDEZ RIVADULLA, ANTONIO 6,6 M M 2 7 171 86 85
19 GC54287494 POSE VELO, JOSE LUIS 11 M M 2 13 172 88 84

GC02026840 MATEO BOEDO JOSE LUIS 7 S M 2 8 172 81 91
21 GC01450942 DE LA CALLE VERGARA, LUIS GONZAGA 12 S M 3 13 174 87 87
22 GC20186034 BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON 8,1 S M 2 9 175 84 91
23 GC01461101 MARTINEZ VALENTE, JOAQUIN PABLO 14 S M 3 16 179 92 87
24 GC01920906 CORNELLA JAIMEZ, DIEGO 13 S M 3 15 181 92 89

GC02435207 ACCION RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 13 M M 3 14 181 95 86
GC20692074 GARCIA GONZALEZ, ADOLFO 9,6 M M 2 11 181 95 86

27 GC01920582 PASTOR BUGALLO, ALVARO 18 M M 4 20 184 89 95
28 GC01094996 POSADA GONZALEZ, MIGUEL 15 S M 3 17 185 90 95
29 GC10462936 GARCIA GONZALEZ,JAIME 14 S M 3 16 189 99 90
30 GC54281032 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO 13 S M 2 14 190 96 94

GC55406052 MACIAS INFANTE, FRANCISCO 13 S M 3 14 190 91 99
32 GC05916886 RAINEY , ROBERT 16 M M 3 18 192 100 92
33 GC01809008 HERRANZ ESTEVEZ, MANUEL 24 S M 4 28 193 97 96

GC05091913 GIRALDEZ VILLAR, EUGENIO 11 S M 2 13 193 93 100
35 GC05810485 QUINTANA PEDRAJA, DAMASO 13 S M 3 14 194 97 97
36 GC01246969 RODRIGUEZ RIBADA, GERARDO 19 S M 4 22 195 99 96

GC55787397 CRESPO FERNANDEZ, EDUARDO OSCAR 17 M M 3 19 195 104 91

2ª CATEGORÍA Desde Hándicap 4,5 en adelante



38 GC00930102 MARTINS GONZALEZ, ROBERTO 16 M M 3 18 196 103 93
39 GC54317153 SEOANE PAJARO, MANUEL JESUS 21 S M 4 24 203 100 103
40 GC01242102 DIAZ-MELLA LOPEZ, ALVARO 16 S M 3 18 208 106 102
41 GC01791048 FDEZ DE LA VEGA SANCHEZ, LUIS ANGEL 25 S M 5 28 210 106 104
42 GC01251412 RAMOS SOLANES, GONZALO 22 M M 4 25 223 111 112
43 0202205403 VALLINA ASIN, GONZALO 11 M M 2 12 N.P
44 GC05695202 ESTEVEZ VILA, EVARISTO PEDRO 11 S M 2 12 N.P

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex EdadSex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª

1 GC01937819 OZORES MASSO, MIGUEL 12 M M 3 13 160 83 77
2 GC01450942 DE LA CALLE VERGARA, LUIS GONZAGA 12 S M 3 13 174 87 87
3 GC01461101 MARTINEZ VALENTE, JOAQUIN PABLO 14 S M 3 16 179 92 87
4 GC01920906 CORNELLA JAIMEZ, DIEGO 13 S M 3 15 181 92 89

GC02435207 ACCION RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 13 M M 3 14 181 95 86
6 GC01920582 PASTOR BUGALLO, ALVARO 18 M M 4 20 184 89 95
7 GC01094996 POSADA GONZALEZ, MIGUEL 15 S M 3 17 185 90 95
8 GC10462936 GARCIA GONZALEZ,JAIME 14 S M 3 16 189 99 90
9 GC54281032 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO 13 S M 2 14 190 96 94

GC55406052 MACIAS INFANTE, FRANCISCO 13 S M 3 14 190 91 99
11 GC05916886 RAINEY , ROBERT 16 M M 3 18 192 100 92
12 GC01809008 HERRANZ ESTEVEZ, MANUEL 24 S M 4 28 193 97 96
13 GC05810485 QUINTANA PEDRAJA, DAMASO 13 S M 3 14 194 97 97
14 GC01246969 RODRIGUEZ RIBADA, GERARDO 19 S M 4 22 195 99 96

GC55787397 CRESPO FERNANDEZ, EDUARDO OSCAR 17 M M 3 19 195 104 91
16 GC00930102 MARTINS GONZALEZ, ROBERTO 16 M M 3 18 196 103 93
17 GC54317153 SEOANE PAJARO, MANUEL JESUS 21 S M 4 24 203 100 103
18 GC01242102 DIAZ-MELLA LOPEZ, ALVARO 16 S M 3 18 208 106 102
19 GC01791048 FDEZ DE LA VEGA SANCHEZ, LUIS ANGEL 25 S M 5 28 210 106 104
20 GC01251412 RAMOS SOLANES, GONZALO 22 M M 4 25 223 111 112

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex EdadSex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª

1 GC01809008 HERRANZ ESTEVEZ, MANUEL 24 S M 4 28 193 97 96
2 GC01246969 RODRIGUEZ RIBADA, GERARDO 19 S M 4 22 195 99 96
3 GC54317153 SEOANE PAJARO, MANUEL JESUS 21 S M 4 24 203 100 103
4 GC01791048 FDEZ DE LA VEGA SANCHEZ, LUIS ANGEL 25 S M 5 28 210 106 104
5 GC01251412 RAMOS SOLANES, GONZALO 22 M M 4 25 223 111 112

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex EdadSex Cat Hpu Total 1ª 2ª

1 GC01937819 OZORES MASSO, MIGUEL 12 M M 3 13 134 70 64
2 GC01809008 HERRANZ ESTEVEZ, MANUEL 24 S M 4 28 137 69 68
3 GC03314107 CASTRO HERMIDA, MANUEL ANDRES 9,6 S M 2 11 138 67 71
4 GC01096691 CABRERA RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO 1,6 M M 1 1 139 71 68

GC03014972 CARBALLAL POSE MANUEL 1,8 S M 1 2 139 65 74
6 GC01077550 RUSSELL, DAVID 11 S M 2 12 141 70 71
7 GC10782739 COMESAÑA FORTES, JOSE MANUEL 7,3 M M 2 8 142 71 71

GC05312386 QUIROGA DE LA IGLESIA, JOSE A. 8,2 M M 2 9 142 71 71

3ª CATEGORÍA Desde Hándicap 11,5 en adelante

4ª CATEGORÍA Desde Hándicap 18,5 en adelante

CLASIFICACIÓN HÁNDICAP



GC01319894 SILVA GONZALEZ, LUIS 10 M M 2 11 142 74 68
10 GC07034387 LEYES VENCE RAFAEL 5 S M 1 5 143 73 70

GC01819429 CERVIÑO LOPEZ, SANTIAGO 5,3 S M 2 6 143 69 74
12 GC54234214 GARCIA MEJUTO, ALEJANDRO 1,2 S M 1 1 144 70 74

GC54233936 ESPIÑEIRA GARCIA, PABLO 5 M M 2 5 144 76 68
GC54243970 DE LA IGLESIA RODRIGUEZ, FERNANDO 6,7 S M 2 7 144 69 75
GC01920582 PASTOR BUGALLO, ALVARO 18 M M 4 20 144 69 75

16 GC51043395 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, ELOY 3 M M 1 3 145 74 71
GC01010413 LOPEZ-BOADO MONTERO, OSCAR 4,6 S M 2 5 145 69 76
GC53414124 TORRES YAÑEZ, JORGE 7,9 M M 2 9 145 75 70

19 GC53433019 BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO 4,2 S M 2 4 146 72 74
GC01326623 CUERVO DIAZ DEL RIO, JOSE RAMON 8,8 M M 2 10 146 72 74
GC54287494 POSE VELO, JOSE LUIS 11 M M 2 13 146 75 71

22 GC02024406 ULLOA AYORA,SANTIAGO 4,4 M M 1 5 147 70 77
GC01461101 MARTINEZ VALENTE, JOAQUIN PABLO 14 S M 3 16 147 76 71

24 GC01017603 BOADO MONTERO, LUIS 4,2 S M 1 4 148 74 74
GC54221224 NUÑEZ RODRIGUEZ, LUIS 8 S M 2 9 148 73 75
GC01450942 DE LA CALLE VERGARA, LUIS GONZAGA 12 S M 3 13 148 74 74

27 GC51043732 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JOSE MARIA 4,9 M M 1 5 149 74 75
28 GC05249476 CARREÑO MORALES, JUAN MANUEL 5,9 M M 2 6 151 74 77

GC01920906 CORNELLA JAIMEZ, DIEGO 13 S M 3 15 151 77 74
GC01094996 POSADA GONZALEZ, MIGUEL 15 S M 3 17 151 73 78
GC01246969 RODRIGUEZ RIBADA, GERARDO 19 S M 4 22 151 77 74

32 GC10402371 VAZQUEZ DOMINGUEZ, JOSE BENITO 3,7 S M 2 4 152 72 80
GC00162706 MOSTEIRIN TUÑAS, ALFREDO CHRISTIAN 8,6 M M 2 9 152 78 74

34 GC02435207 ACCION RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 13 M M 3 14 153 81 72
35 GC01791048 FDEZ DE LA VEGA SANCHEZ, LUIS ANGEL 25 S M 5 28 154 78 76
36 GC54317153 SEOANE PAJARO, MANUEL JESUS 21 S M 4 24 155 76 79
37 GC02026840 MATEO BOEDO JOSE LUIS 7 S M 2 8 156 73 83

GC05916886 RAINEY , ROBERT 16 M M 3 18 156 82 74
39 GC51043396 CALATAYUD ALVAREZ, JOAQUIN 4,2 M M 1 4 157 80 77

GC05923832 FERNANDEZ RIVADULLA, ANTONIO 6,6 M M 2 7 157 79 78
GC20186034 BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON 8,1 S M 2 9 157 75 82
GC10462936 GARCIA GONZALEZ,JAIME 14 S M 3 16 157 83 74
GC55787397 CRESPO FERNANDEZ, EDUARDO OSCAR 17 M M 3 19 157 85 72

44 GC54506091 MEJUTO RODRIGUEZ,DAVID 4,2 M M 2 4 158 80 78
45 GC20692074 GARCIA GONZALEZ, ADOLFO 9,6 M M 2 11 159 84 75
46 GC00930102 MARTINS GONZALEZ, ROBERTO 16 M M 3 18 160 85 75
47 GC54281032 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO 13 S M 2 14 162 82 80

GC55406052 MACIAS INFANTE, FRANCISCO 13 S M 3 14 162 77 85
49 GC05810485 QUINTANA PEDRAJA, DAMASO 13 S M 3 14 166 83 83
50 GC05091913 GIRALDEZ VILLAR, EUGENIO 11 S M 2 13 167 80 87
51 GC01242102 DIAZ-MELLA LOPEZ, ALVARO 16 S M 3 18 172 88 84
52 GC01251412 RAMOS SOLANES, GONZALO 22 M M 4 25 173 86 87
53 GC51068814 SILVA ZAMORA, JESUS 3,5 M M 1 4 N.P
54 GC05285898 GARRIGOS VILLALBA, LUIS 3,6 S M 1 4 N.P
55 0202205403 VALLINA ASIN, GONZALO 11 M M 2 12 N.P
56 GC05695202 ESTEVEZ VILA, EVARISTO PEDRO 11 S M 2 12 N.P


